
Dn-Call Civil Engineering Services

November 24, 2025

Department of Public Works

AHACHMENTA

On-Call Civil Engineering Services

Consultant Scoring and Ranking

Responsive Proposers

Qualifications

and Experience

(35%)

Scope of
Service to be

Provided (25%)

Organization

and Approach

(20%)

References

(10%)

Local Pasadena

Business

(5%)

Small or Micro

Business

(5%)

Total Score

(Max score

100%)

Psomas 32.7 22.3 17.7 9.3 5.0 0.0

Parsons Transportation Group 32.0 22.3 17.3 8.7 5.0 0.0

TetraTech, Inc. 31.3 22.0 16.7 8.3 5.0 0.0

Dokken Engineering 32.0 22.3 18.0 9.3 0.0 0.0

KPFF Consulting Engineers 32.0 21.7 18.3 9.7 0.0 0.0

87.0

85.3

83.3

81.7

81.7

Recommended

for Award

TKE Engineering, Inc. 30.7 19.7 17.0 8.3 0.0 5.0

GHDInc. 32.0 22.3 16.7 9.3 0.0 0.0

ADVANTEC Consulting Eng., Inc. 29.3 20.7 16.3 7.7 0.0 5.0

Kimley-hlorn 31.3 22.7 15.7 9.0 0.0 0.0

IDS Group, Inc. 28.3 20.0 17.3 6.7 0.0 5.0

MarkThomas & Company 31.3 21.3 16.7 8.0 0.0 0.0

PacRim Engineering, Inc. 25.3 18.0 16.3 7.0 5.0 5.0

Michael Baker International 30.7 20.3 17.7 7.3 0.0 0.0

AYCE, Inc. 27.0 18.0 16.7 7.7 0.0 5.0

BKF Engineers 28.0 20.0 16.3 8.7 0.0 0.0

IMEG Consultants Corp. 29.0 18.3 14.0 6.0 5.0 0.0

Onward Engineering 27.7 21.3 16.0 7.3 0.0 0.0

Glenn A Rick Engineering and Dev. 29.3 19.0 17.0 6.7 0.0 0.0

Transtech Engineers, Inc. 28.7 18.3 17.0 6.7 0.0 0.0

H.W.LochnerJnc. 27.7 18.0 16.7 7.7 0.0 0.0

RKA Consulting Group 27.7 18.0 13.0 6.3 0.0 5.0

CM Peck Inc. 24.3 17.7 15.3 6.7 5.0 0.0

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. 28.3 18.7 14.7 6.3 0.0 0.0

Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. 24.7 17.3 17.0 4.7 0.0 0.0

80.7

80.3

79.0

78.7

77.3

77.3

76.7

76.0

74.3

73.0

72.3

72.3

72.0

70.7

70.0

70.0

69.0

68.0

63.7

Others

* Proposals from Dudek, Inder Engineering Services, RM Dev. Inc., and Southstar Engineering and Consulting, Inc. were deemed non-responsive

Page 1


