## ATTACHMENT A On-Call Civil Engineering Services Consultant Scoring and Ranking

Responsive Proposers	Qualifications and Experience (35%)	Scope of Service to be Provided (25%)	Organization and Approach (20%)	References (10%)	Local Pasadena Business (5%)	Small or Micro Business (5%)	Total Score (Max score 100%)	
Psomas	32.7	22.3	17.7	9.3	5.0	0.0	87.0	Recommended for Award
Parsons Transportation Group	32.0	22.3	17.3	8.7	5.0	0.0	85.3	
Tetra Tech, Inc.	31.3	22.0	16.7	8.3	5.0	0.0	83.3	
Dokken Engineering	32.0	22.3	18.0	9.3	0.0	0.0	81.7	
KPFF Consulting Engineers	32.0	21.7	18.3	9.7	0.0	0.0	81.7	
TKE Engineering, Inc.	30.7	19.7	17.0	8.3	0.0	5.0	80.7	Others
GHD Inc.	32.0	22.3	16.7	9.3	0.0	0.0	80.3	
ADVANTEC Consulting Eng., Inc.	29.3	20.7	16.3	7.7	0.0	5.0	79.0	
Kimley-Horn	31.3	22.7	15.7	9.0	0.0	0.0	78.7	
IDS Group, Inc.	28.3	20.0	17.3	6.7	0.0	5.0	77.3	
Mark Thomas & Company	31.3	21.3	16.7	8.0	0.0	0.0	77.3	
PacRim Engineering, Inc.	25.3	18.0	16.3	7.0	5.0	5.0	76.7	
Michael Baker International	30.7	20.3	17.7	7.3	0.0	0.0	76.0	
AYCE, Inc.	27.0	18.0	16.7	7.7	0.0	5.0	74.3	
BKF Engineers	28.0	20.0	16.3	8.7	0.0	0.0	73.0	
IMEG Consultants Corp.	29.0	18.3	14.0	6.0	5.0	0.0	72.3	
Onward Engineering	27.7	21.3	16.0	7.3	0.0	0.0	72.3	
Glenn A Rick Engineering and Dev.	29.3	19.0	17.0	6.7	0.0	0.0	72.0	
Transtech Engineers, Inc.	28.7	18.3	17.0	6.7	0.0	0.0	70.7	
H.W. Lochner, Inc.	27.7	18.0	16.7	7.7	0.0	0.0	70.0	
RKA Consulting Group	27.7	18.0	13.0	6.3	0.0	5.0	70.0	
CM Peck Inc.	24.3	17.7	15.3	6.7	5.0	0.0	69.0	
Huitt-Zollars, Inc.	28.3	18.7	14.7	6.3	0.0	0.0	68.0	
Interwest Consulting Group, Inc.	24.7	17.3	17.0	4.7	0.0	0.0	63.7	

<sup>\*</sup> Proposals from Dudek, Inder Engineering Services, RM Dev. Inc., and Southstar Engineering and Consulting, Inc. were deemed non-responsive